Desktop
ribbon guide
EBOOK
DESKTOP RIBBON GUIDE
2
Unlock professional-quality printing from the start. This essential guide for
the Zebra ZD series printer takes the guesswork out of setup. You’ll discover
how to select the perfect thermal transfer ribbon for your needs and easily

1.	 Take-up spindles
2.	Supply spindles (full ribbon rolls)
12.7mm take up core 25.4mm take up core
EBOOK
DESKTOP RIBBON GUIDE
5
Thermal transfer desktop ribbons for 4-inch wide models
Maximizing the performance of your 4-inch thermal transfer printers is easy
with Zebra’s diverse range of ribbon formats.
Scan to see the
installation of the 12.7mm
take-up core (core grey
component)
Length Core (mm) Notches Example part number Picture Videos
74M 12.7 2 sides 05095GS08407
300M 25.4 1 side 02300GT11030
300M 25.4 None
02300BK11030
Requires adapters
The printer’s ribbon mechanism

Secure the ribbon
leader to the empty
take-up core on the
take-up spindle.
Push yellow wheel
touchpoint to
advance until the ink
is visible in-line with
the printhead.
Ensure there is slight
tension.
9
Part number glossary
Printer type Core  (mm) Notches Part number Ribbon type Width (mm) Length (M) Instruction videos
2-inch wide rolls 12.7 Both sides
02300ZD25707 2300 Wax 57
74
03200ZD25707 3200 Wax/Resin 57
05095ZD25707 5095 Resin 57
800132-002 2300 Wax 57
800132-102 3200 Wax/Resin 57
800132-201 5095 Resin 33
800132-202 5095 Resin 57
4-inch wide cartridges N/A N/A
01600CT11007 1600 Wax
110 74
02300CT11007 2300 Wax
03300CT11007 3300 Wax/Resin
04800CT11007 4800 Resin
74783 Image Lock resin
4-inch wide rolls
12.7 Both sides
02300GS03307 2300 Wax 33
74
02300GS06407 2300 Wax 64
02300GS08407 2300 Wax 84
02300GS11007 2300 Wax 110
03300GS06407 3300 Wax/Resin 64
03300GS08407 3300 Wax/Resin 84
03300GS11007 3300 Wax/Resin 110
03200GS06407 3200 Wax/Resin 64
03200GS08407 3200 Wax/Resin 84
03200GS11007 3200 Wax/Resin 110
05095GS06407 5095 Resin 64
05095GS08407 5095 Resin 84
05095GS11007 5095 Resin 110
25.4 One side
02300GT11030 2300 Wax 110
300
03200GT11030 3200 Wax/Resin 110
25.4 None - adapters needed
01600BK11030 1600 Wax 110
300
02300BK06030 2300 Wax 60
02300BK08330 2300 Wax 83
02300BK11030 2300 Wax 110
03200BK06030 3200 Wax/Resin 60
03200BK08330 3200 Wax/Resin 83
03200BK11030 3200 Wax/Resin 110
05095BK06030 5095 Resin 60
05095BK08330 5095 Resin 83
05095BK11030 5095 Resin 110
EBOOK
DESKTOP RIBBON GUIDE
EMEA Headquarters
zebra.com/locations